Chhatradev Rural Municipality

OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE

Chhatraguni, Arghakhanchi

Invitation for Electronic Bids for the "Supply and Delivery of Electronics Items"

Contract Identification No: CRM/ARG/NCB/G/13/078/79 Date of Publication: 2079/01/05 BS (18-04-2022)

- The Government of Nepal [GoN] has allocated fund towards the cost of Supply and Delivery of Eletronics Items
 and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract CRM/ARG/NCB/G/13/078/79.
 Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders.
- Chhatradev Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Chhatradev-5 Arghakhanchi invites electronic
 bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Supply and Delivery of Eletronics Items
 under National
 Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
 - Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Name: Chhatradev Rural Municipality. Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Location: - Chhatradev-5, Arghakhanchi

Mailing address:- chhatradev.ruralmun@gmail.com

Telephone no:- 9857066971, 9857086601, 9841162277 or may visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
 Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document fee non-refundable NRs. 3000 in the following bank.

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bangladesh Bank, Chhatraguni Branch

Name of the Office: Chhatradev Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Chhatragunj, Arghakhanchi Office Account No.: 0550001141 (Rajaswa (Revenue) Khata)

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Chhatradev Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipality Executives at 13:00 Hrs on 2079/01/25 (08-05-2022).
- Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs on 2079/02/04 (18-05-2022). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 13:00 Hrs on 2079/02/04 (18-05-2022) at the office of Chhatradev Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Chhatragunj, Arghakhanchij. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 1,17,000 which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.